Geologic Disposal Concepts for
HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Ernest L. Hardin, Ph.D. (ehardin@sandia.gov)
Applied Systems Analysis & Research/6224
Sandia National Laboratories
Guest Lecture UNM ChNE 439/539
October 21, 2013
SAND2013-****P (Unclassified Unlimited Release)

fuel (51 GW-d/tHM) to produce
U-TRU metal fuel for SFRs (0.75
conversion ratio), and repeated
recycle of the SFR used fuel
(99.6 GW-d/tHM)
• “New-Extraction” HLW
borosilicate glass
• Electrochemical
ceramic HLW
• Electrochemical fission-
product metal HLW
• “Transitional” fast-
spectrum burner strategy
with TRU recycling  (e.g.,
Sevougian et al. 2011)
Sevougian S. D. et al. 2011. Initial Screening of Fuel Cycle Options. FCRD-SYSE-2011-000040 Rev. 0.
6 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Heat Output for Reference Waste Forms, by
Assembly or Canister (Carter et al. 2012)
Used LWR

d/MTHM) Assembly
7 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Reference on the need to retain
SNF for reprocessing:
Wagner et al. 2012. Categorization
of Used Nuclear Fuel Inventory in
Support of a Comprehensive
National Nuclear Fuel Cycle
Strategy. FCRD-FCT-2012-000232.
Spent Fuel Projection – TSL-CALVIN*
Accumulation of Heavy Metal (MTHM)
Assume 20-yr Life Extensions for the Currently Operating Reactor Fleet.
8 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
More than half of all
SNF in DPCs by 2035
* Nutt et al. 2012. Transportation Storage Logistics Model – CALVIN (TSL-CALVIN). FCRD-NFST-2012-000424.
(left) Andra HLW disposal concept (no buffer).
Andra 2005. Dossier 2005 argile – architecture and management of a
geological disposal system. December, 2005.
* Kalinina, E. and E. Hardin 2012. SAND2012-8109. Sandia National

 Differences between concepts >> uncertainty in temperature limits
 Final temperature constraints will be site- and design-specific
* Hardin, E.L. et al. 1997. Synthesis Report on Thermally Driven Coupled Processes. UCRL-ID-128495. Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory.
15 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Thermal Analysis – Example
Temperature Histories
 Example: clay/shale
repository
– Host rock temperature
(at rock wall)
– LWR UOX SNF (60 GW-
d/MTHM)
– Calculate for different
package size/capacity
16 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Source: Hardin, et al. 2012. FCRD-USED-2012-000219 Rev. 2.
Enclosed Mode Thermal Analysis Summary
& Effect of Varying 100C or 200C Limits
Source: Hardin, et al. 2012. FCRD-USED-2012-000219 Rev. 2.
Decay Storage Needed to Meet WP Surface Temperature Limits vs.

Open Emplacement Mode Rationale
 System Operation
– Potential to decrease the scope and duration of interim storage
– Emplace (and ventilate) larger, hotter waste packages
– Enable direct disposal of existing dry storage/transport canisters
• Potential to minimize repackaging and associated worker dose, cost,
and LLW
– Readily reversible or reusable
 System Economics
– Earlier investment in disposal facilities (inter-generational equity)
– Reduce life-cycle cost, but with extended repository operations
20 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
21
Open Emplacement Mode “Taxonomy”
21 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Source: Hardin et al. 2012. FCRD-UFD-2012-000219  Rev. 2.
1. Clay/Shale Repository (enclosed)
2. KBS-3 (vertical) Repository Concept (enclosed)
3. Generic Salt Repository (enclosed)*
4. Deep Borehole

 In-drift emplacement
 Emplace SNF at 50 to 100
years OoR
 Ventilate up to 50 years,
closure at 150 years OoR
 Unbackfilled, for
unsaturated settings
 Corrosion resistant waste
packaging
 Additional engineered
barriers may be installed at
closure
 Long-term opening
stability can be expected
Hard-Rock Unbackfilled Open Concept
Source: Hardin et al. 2013. FCRD-UFD-2013-000171 Rev. 0.
23 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Sedimentary Backfilled Open Concept
 Massive, soft clay/shale
 32-PWR size or larger

DPC package, shielding & cart
̶ Friction hoist, 6 cables (66 mm) plus 6
balance cables
̶ Counterweight 133 MT
̶ 1 m/sec hoist speed
̶ 2.8 m drive pulley, 800 kW winder
̶ Equipment cost ~$30M
Source: Nieder-
Westermann et al. 2013.
39 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
 Example Results (10 kW power limit, typical for salt):
̶ Emplacement operations would be substantially done by 2130
̶ Additional ventilation time would be needed for hard rock (up to 50 yr) and
sedimentary (100 to >200 yr) concepts
# of Canisters per Year Cooling to 10 kW SNF per Year (MTHM) Cooling to 10 kW
Source: Nutt, W.M. 2013. FCRD-UFD-2013-000184.
Cooling Time for DPC Direct Disposal
– PWR
– BWR
2130 2130

̶ Saline water (35Cl) provides significant neutron absorption
 Preliminary Thermal/Logistical Result
̶ For a 10 kW power limit, emplacement could be complete at 2130 with average rate
of 1,700 MTHM/yr. (In salt, repository panel closure could immediately follow.)
Summary of Preliminary Evaluation of DPC
Direct Disposal Feasibility (2/2)
51 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Source: Hardin et al. 2013. FCRD-UFD-2013-000171 Rev. 0.
References
 Andra 2005. Dossier 2005 argile – architecture and management of a geological disposal system. December, 2005. http://www.Andra.fr/international/download/
Andra-international-en/document/editions/268va.pdf.
 Brady, P.V. et al. 2009. Deep borehole disposal of high-level radioactive waste. SAND2009-4401. Sandia National Laboratories.
 Carter et al. 2011. A generic salt repository for disposal of waste from a spent nuclear fuel recycle facility. SRNL-RP-2011-00149 Rev. 0. Savannah River National
Laboratory.
 Carter, J. et al. 2012. Fuel Cycle Potential Waste Inventory for Disposition. FCR&D-USED-2010-000031 Rev. 5.
 Carter. J.  et al. 2012. Defense Waste Salt Repository Study. FCRD-UFD-2012-000113.
 Clarity, J.B. and J.M Scaglione 2013. Feasibility of Direct Disposal of Dual-Purpose Canisters-Criticality Evaluations. ORNL/LTR-2013/213. Oak Ridge National
Laboratory, Oak Ridge, TN. June, 2013.
 Fairhurst, C. 2012. Current Approaches to Surface-Underground Transfer of High-Level Nuclear Waste. Itasca Consulting Group, Minneapolis, MN.
 Fluor (Fluor Technology Inc.) 1986. Site Characterization Plan Conceptual Design Report for a High-Level Nuclear Waste Repository in Salt, Vertical Emplacement
Mode. U.S. Department of Energy, Office of Civilian Radioactive Waste Management, Salt Repository Office. September, 1986.
 Hardin, E.L. et al. 1997. Synthesis Report on Thermally Driven Coupled Processes. UCRL-ID-128495. Livermore, CA: Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory.
 Hardin, E.L. et al. 2012. Repository Reference Disposal Concepts and Thermal Management Analysis. FCRD-USED-2012-000219 Rev. 2.
 Hardin, E.L. et al. 2013. Preliminary Report on Dual-Purpose Canister Disposal Alternatives. FCRD-UFD-2013-000171 Rev. 0.
 Kalinina E.A. and E. Hardin 2012. Logistical Simulation of Spent Nuclear Fuel Disposal in a Salt Repository with Low Temperature Limits. SAND2012-8109. Sandia
National Laboratories.
 McKinley, I.G., M. Apted et al. 2008. “Cavern disposal concepts for HLW/SF: assuring operational practicality and safety with maximum programme flexibility.”
International Technical Conference on the Practical Aspects of Geological Disposal of Radioactive Waste. June 16-18, 2008. Prague.
 Nieder-Westermann, G.H. et al. 2013. Hoisting of Very Large Payloads for a Generic Waste Repository for Used Nuclear Fuel – Final Report. TEC-06-2013-Z. DBE
TECHNOLOGY GmbH, Peine, Germany.
 Nutt, M. et al. 2012. Transportation Storage Logistics Model – CALVIN (TSL-CALVIN). FCRD-NFST-2012-000424.
 Nutt, W.M. 2013. Preliminary System Analysis of Direct Dual Purpose Canister Disposal. FCRD-UFD-2013-000184 Rev. 0.
 ORNL (Oak Ridge National Laboratory) 2011. Scale: A Comprehensive Modeling and Simulation Suite for Nuclear Safety Analysis and Design. ORNL/TM-2005/39
Version 6.1. Available from Radiation Safety Information Computational Center at Oak Ridge National Laboratory as CCC-785. June, 2011.
 Picha, K. 2013. “Nuclear Waste Technical Review Board Overview: Office of Environmental Management.” Presentation April 16, 2013. (www.nwtrb.gov)
 SKB (Swedish Nuclear Fuel and Waste Management Co.) 2011. Long-term safety for the final repository for spent nuclear fuel at Forsmark: Main report of the SR-Site
project, Volume I. TR-11-01.
 Sevougian S. D. et al. 2011. Initial Screening of Fuel Cycle Options. FCRD-SYSE-2011-000040 Rev. 0.
 Wagner, J. and C. Parks 2001. Recommendations on the Credit for Cooling Time in PWR Burnup Credit Analyses. NUREG/CR-6781. Oak Ridge National Laboratory,
Oak Ridge, TN. ORNL/TM-2001/272.
 Wagner, J. et al. 2012. Categorization of Used Nuclear Fuel Inventory in Support of a Comprehensive National Nuclear Fuel Cycle Strategy. FCRD-FCT-2012-000232.
ORNL/TM-2012/308. Oak Ridge National Laboratory, Oak Ridge, TN. December, 2012.
52 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel